ED $\mathbf{R} = ($ NOV 201 1 9 DI TELECOMMU



October 31, 2017

Via Overnight Mail

Mayor Daniel Rivera City of Lawrence Lawrence City Hall 200 Common Street Lawrence, MA 01840

Re: City of Lawrence - Cable Television Renewal License Extension

Dear Mayor Rivera:

Enclosed please find a fully executed extension agreement to the Cable Television Renewal License between the City of Lawrence and Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC. As a result of this twelve month extension the Cable Television Renewal License which commenced on November 5, 2014 will now expire on November 6, 2018.

Should you have questions regarding this extension please do not hesitate to contact Jane Lyman @ 978.993.7472.

Sincerely,

Nasim Denise M. Mason, Manager **Government & Regulatory Affairs**

 cc: Sara Clark – Massachusetts Department of Telecommunication & Cable Liaison Jane Lyman – Comcast Sr. Manager of Government & Regulatory Affairs Comcast Corporate Franchising (via email) Comcast Division Franchising and Finance (via email)



DANIEL RIVERA Mayor & CEO

CITY OF LAWRENCE Office of the Mayor

City Hall • 200 Common Street • Lawrence, MA 01840 Tel: (978) 620-3010 • www.cityoflawrence.com

October 26, 2017

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL

Timothy Kelly Vice-President of Government Affairs Comcast Cable Communications, Inc. 181 Ballardavel Street Wilmington, MA 01887

Re: Renewal Cable Television License in the City of Lawrence, Massachusetts

Dear Mr. Kelly:

This letter addresses the status of the Extension of the existing Cable Television License (the "License Extension") between Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC ("Comcast") and the City of Lawrence (the "City").

As you are aware, the existing Cable Television License (the "License") expires on November 6, 2017. The parties agree to a 12 month extension to further negotiate the terms and conditions for a Renewal License. While the City and Comcast have been meeting regularly and negotiating in good faith, both parties believe that it is necessary to extend the period of negotiations in hopes of reaching a mutually agreed upon renewal license.

Therefore by way of signature of the parties below:

- Comcast and the City of Lawrence are prepared to continue to negotiate in good faith with the goal of reaching agreement on a Renewal License by November 6, 2018.
- The parties agree to a 12 month extension of the existing License to further negotiate the terms and conditions for a Renewal License.
- During the extension period, Comcast and the City will continue to abide by the terms of the existing License, with these modifications, which are necessary to capture the original intent of the parties:

Oct. 26,2017 August 15,2017 Page 2

- The payment obligations of Licensee made pursuant to Section 6.4 (a) and (b) are renewed and/extended so that final payments shall be made by February 15, 2019 for the period of October 1, 2018 through November 6, 2018.
- The signature of the City of Lawrence below reflects that it shall consider the existing License in full force and effect for those 12 months, which all parties agree shall end at 11:59 p.m. on November 6, 2018.
- Because this is an extension of the existing License and not a renewal, Comcast and the City reserve all rights under both the informal and formal process of Federal Law, and acknowledge that both the City and Comcast have preserved and retain all rights afforded to each party under Section 626 of the Cable Act, 47 U.S.C. § 546.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours Truly,

Daniel Rivera, Mayor Lawrence City Hall 200 Common Street Lawrence, MA 01810

Acknowledged and Accepted by

Timothy Kelly Vice-President of Government Affairs Comcast Cable Communications, Inc. 181 Ballardavel Street Wilmington, MA 01887